The Contractor shall be responsible for any travel and subsistence costs incurred as a result of attendance at any review or ad-hoc meeting.
Appendix 2 – Payment 
Monthly staged payments will be made following the satisfactory performance of the service or by agreement of the DIT Contract Manager.
	Requirement
	Total Charges (£)

A staged payment of twenty five thousand pounds sterling (£25,000 ) excluding VAT to be made to The Association of Independent Music Ltd (AIM) commencing thirty (30) days from the date of this agreement being signed.
	£25,000

Appendix 3 – Risk Matrix

The pontential risk and steps to mitigate their impact on the success of the event have been listed below: